

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2024-A-001 - ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR MISCELLANEOUS AUTO PARTS**

VENDOR	RATE	Special Item Rates
AutoZone Parts, Inc	50% off list	Published on autozonepro.com
B & G Auto Parts	Best wholesale or fleet price, whichever is a better price	
Corsicana Napa Auto Parts	Wholesale or Better	
Mills Auto Supply	Wholesale or Dealer Price	
O'Reilly Auto Parts	41% off of List price	Includes heavy duty parts, tools, diagnostic equipment, paints, accessories, & supplies available in our catalog, <a href="http://www.firstcallonline.com">www.firstcallonline.com</a>

**All Autopart Bids Awarded**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**2024-C-002 - ANNUAL CONTRACT**  
**CULVERTS FOR COUNTY PRECINCTS**

VENDOR: DIAMETER (Inches)	Gage	Wilson Culverts		
<b>CULVERTS (price per linear foot)</b>				
12	16	\$ 13.96	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
15	16	\$ 17.36	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
18	16	\$ 20.80	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
24	16	\$ 27.72	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
30	16	\$ 34.72	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
36	16	\$ 42.00	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
42	16	\$ 48.56	2.66" x 1/2" Corrugation	
48	14	\$ 79.64	3" x 1" Corrugation	
60	14	\$ 98.12	3" x 1" Corrugation	
72	14	\$ 118.60	3" x 1" Corrugation	
96	14	\$ 156.40	3" x 1" Corrugation	
<b>DELIVERY</b>		<b>10 Working Days</b>		
<b>DMP BANDS (price each)</b>				
12"		\$ 20.94		
15"		\$ 26.04		
18"		\$ 31.20		
24"		\$ 41.58		
30"		\$ 52.08		
36"		\$ 63.00		
42"		\$ 72.84		
48"		\$ 83.24		
<b>2 PC END SECTIONS 6:1 SLOPE WITH CHANNEL AND ANGLE</b>				
12"	2 - 12"	\$ 197.08		
15"	2 - 15"	\$ 303.28		
18"	2 - 18"	\$ 430.40		
24"	2 - 24"	\$ 659.16		
30"	2 - 30"	\$ 942.56		
36"	2 - 36"	\$ 1,302.00		
<b>DELIVERY</b>		<b>10 Working Days</b>		
<b>CONTACT NAME</b>		Greg Barnett, Mgr		
<b>CONTACT PHONE</b>		903-764-5605	<a href="mailto:wilsonculverts@hotmail.com">wilsonculverts@hotmail.com</a>	

**Contract awarded to:     Wilson Culverts & ADS**

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2024-C-002 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 CULVERTS FOR COUNTY PRECINCTS  
 ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC  
 BID IS EFFECTIVE 09/01/2023 - 08/31/2024

N12 ASTM ST - 20'					
Qty	UOM	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	Amount
20.00	Foot	12850020DW	12" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 6.46	\$ 129.20
20.00	Foot	15850020DW	15" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 9.83	\$ 196.60
20.00	Foot	18850020DWL	18" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID (LONG BELL)20'	\$ 13.37	\$ 267.40
20.00	Foot	24850020DWL	24" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID (LONG BELL)20'	\$ 22.53	\$ 450.60
20.00	Foot	30850020DW	30" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 32.58	\$ 651.60
20.00	Foot	36850020DW	36" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 42.48	\$ 849.60
20.00	Foot	42850020DW	42" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 50.18	\$ 1,003.60
20.00	Foot	42850020DW	48" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 67.30	\$ 1,346.00
20.00	Foot	60850020DW	60" .N12 F2648.STIB.SOLID .20'	\$ 113.47	\$ 2,269.40

N12 ASTM PE -24					
Qty	UOM	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	Amount
24.00	Foot	12950024DW	12" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 6.46	\$ 155.04
24.00	Foot	15950024DW	15" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 9.83	\$ 235.92
24.00	Foot	18950024DWL	18" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 13.37	\$ 320.88
24.00	Foot	24950024DWL	24" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 22.53	\$ 540.72
24.00	Foot	30950024DW	30" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 32.58	\$ 781.92
24.00	Foot	36950024DW	36" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 42.48	\$ 1,019.52
24.00	Foot	42950024DW	42" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 50.48	\$ 1,204.32
24.00	Foot	48950024DW	48" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 67.30	\$ 1,615.20
24.00	Foot	60950024DW	60" .N12F2648.PL.SOLID.24'	\$ 113.47	\$ 2,723.28

SPLIT COUPLERS					
Qty	UOM	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Each	1265AA	12" SPLIT COUPLER - 200/PALLET	\$ 12.14	\$ 12.14
1.00	Each	1565AA	15" SPLIT COUPLER - 150/PALLET	\$ 20.14	\$ 20.14
1.00	Each	1865AA	18" SPLIT COUPLER - 150/PALLET	\$ 34.45	\$ 34.45
1.00	Each	2465AA	24" SPLIT COUPLER - 200/PALLET	\$ 48.58	\$ 48.58
1.00	Each	3065AA	30" SPLIT COUPLER - 50/PALLET	\$ 112.92	\$ 112.92
1.00	Each	3661AA	36" SPLIT COUPLER - 50/PALLET	\$ 157.12	\$ 157.12
1.00	Each	4265AA	42" SPLIT COUPLER - 50/PALLET	\$ 229.97	\$ 229.97
1.00	Each	4865AA	48" SPLIT COUPLER - 25/PALLET	\$ 269.97	\$ 269.97
1.00	Each	6065AA	60" SPLIT COUPLER - 25/PALLET	\$ 419.96	\$ 419.96

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2024-C-002 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 CULVERTS FOR COUNTY PRECINCTS

Qty	UOM	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	Amount
30.00	Foot	12950030PL	12" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 8.24	\$ 247.20
30.00	Foot	15950030PL	15" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 11.40	\$ 342.00
30.00	Foot	18950030PL	18" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 15.44	\$ 463.20
30.00	Foot	24950030EP	24" HP DWALL STORM.PL (EP).SOLID.30'	\$ 26.02	\$ 7,806.00
30.00	Foot	30950030EP	30" HP DWALL STORM.PL (EP).SOLID.30'	\$ 36.79	\$ 1,103.70
30.00	Foot	36950030PL	36" HP STORM.PL.30'	\$ 47.07	\$ 1,412.10
30.00	Foot	42950030PL	42" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 58.68	\$ 1,760.40
30.00	Foot	48950030PL	48" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 84.80	\$ 2,544.00
30.00	Foot	60950030PL	60" HP DWALL STORM.PL.SOLID.30'	\$ 118.16	\$ 3,544.80

**HP COUPLERS**

Qty	UOM	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Each	1265AC	12".PREMIUM COUPLER W/O GASKET	\$ 11.45	\$ 11.45
1.00	Each	1565AC	15".PREMIUM COUPLER W/O GASKET	\$ 19.07	\$ 19.07
1.00	Each	1865AC	18".PREMIUM COUPLER W/O GASKET	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.50
1.00	Each	2463AA	24".SPLIT COUPLER (3020H)	\$ 45.83	\$ 45.83
1.00	Each	3065AAEP	30" SPLIT COUPLER HP EP. - 50/PALLET	\$ 106.53	\$ 106.53
1.00	Each	3661AA	36" SPLIT COUPLER - 50/PALLET	\$ 148.23	\$ 148.23
1.00	Each	4265AAHP	42" SPLIT COUPLER HP STORM - 50/PALLET	\$ 216.96	\$ 216.96
1.00	Each	4865AA	48" SPLIT COUPLER - 25/PALLET	\$ 254.69	\$ 254.69
1.00	Each	6065AA	60" SPLIT COUPLER - 25/PALLET	\$ 396.19	\$ 396.19

**BIDS AWARDED TO WILSON CULVERTS & ADS**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2024-F-004 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 FUEL FOR COUNTY VEHICLES**

<b>VENDOR</b>	Cole Distributing		
<b>UNLEADED</b>			
<b>Grade</b>	<b>89 Octane</b>	<b>87 Octane</b>	
Rack Price		2.7630	
Tax		0.2000	
Freight		combined w/ profit margin	
Profit		0.1000	
Total Cost		3.0630	
Primary Distributor		Flint Hills - Waco	
<b>DIESEL</b>			
Rack Price		3.2245	
Tax		0.2000	
Freight		combined w/ profit margin	
Profit		0.1000	
Total Cost		3.5245	
Primary Distributor		Flint Hills - Waco	
<b>CONTACT NAME</b>	Brandi Mrazek		
<b>CONTACT PHONE</b>	903-872-6621		

**Bid awarded to: Cole Distributing & Fred Garrison Oil Company**

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID TABULATION  
 2024-F-004 - ANNUAL CONTRACT  
 FUEL FOR COUNTY VEHICLES**

<b>VENDOR</b>	<b>AllStar Fuel</b>		
<b>UNLEADED</b>			
<b>Grade</b>	<b>89 Octane</b>	<b>87 Octane</b>	
Rack Price		2.7050	
Tax		0.2000	
Freight			
Profit		0.1000	
Total Cost		3.0050	
Primary Distributor		Flint Hills - Eules	
<b>DIESEL</b>			
Rack Price		3.1955	
Tax		0.2000	
Freight			
Profit		0.1000	
Total Cost		3.4955	
Primary Distributor		Flint Hills - Eules	
<b>CONTACT NAME</b>	Justin Carter	<a href="mailto:jcarter@allstarfuel.com">jcarter@allstarfuel.com</a>	
<b>CONTACT PHONE</b>	806-292-8002		

**Bid awarded to: Cole Distributing & Fred Garrison Oil Company**

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID NO. 2024-R-004 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ROAD AND BASE MATERIALS  
 BID TABULATION

(Material picked up at pit/plant)	VENDOR	LOCATION	HOT OIL SAND	HOT MIX	HOT MIX COLD LAID	CATIONIC EMULSION	FLEX BASE A/1/2	FLEX BASE A/2/2	WASTE	TYPE "C" ROCK	TYPE "D" ROCK	3/8 Type D	PEA GRAVEL	OTHER (See Notes Below)
Big City Crushed Concrete		Dallas, TX												I.
Big Creek Construction		Corsicana, TX		95.00				10.00	13.00		16.00			II.
Blades Group LLC		Uvalde, TX												III.
Cemex		Blum, TX					7.65	7.65				6.00		IV.
Connors Construction		Whitney & Mexia, TX					8.50	8.50						V.
Ergon Asphalt		Temple, TX				678.30								VI.
Knife River		Waco & Groesbeck, TX		93.00					35.00					VII.
P Squared Emulsion		Elm Mott, TX					10.00	10.00						VIII.
Rattler Rock		Blum, TX					8.00			9.00				
Texas Materials		Malakoff, TX	89.00	107.00	110.00									
Waller County Asphalt		Hempstead, TX			105.00									IX.
(Material delivered)														
PCT 1														
Big City Crushed Concrete		Dallas, TX							33.00					
Big Creek Construction		Corsicana, TX												
Blades Group LLC		Uvalde, TX												
Cemex		Blum, TX												
Connors Construction		Whitney & Mexia, TX												
Ergon Asphalt		Temple, TX				726.30								
Knife River		Waco & Groesbeck, TX												
P Squared Emulsion		Elm Mott, TX												
Rattler Rock		Blum, TX												
Texas Materials		Malakoff, TX												
Waller County Asphalt		Hempstead, TX			165.80									
(Material delivered)														
PCT 2														
Big City Crushed Concrete		Dallas, TX							35.00					
Big Creek Construction		Corsicana, TX												
Blades Group LLC		Uvalde, TX												
Cemex		Blum, TX												
Connors Construction		Whitney & Mexia, TX												
Ergon Asphalt		Temple, TX				726.30								
Knife River		Waco & Groesbeck, TX												
P Squared Emulsion		Elm Mott, TX												
Rattler Rock		Blum, TX												
Texas Materials		Malakoff, TX												
Waller County Asphalt		Hempstead, TX			169.60									

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID NO. 2024-R-004 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ROAD AND BASE MATERIALS  
 BID TABULATION

(Material delivered)		HOT OIL SAND	HOT MIX	HOT MIX COLD LAID	CATIONIC EMULSION	FLEX BASE A1/2	FLEX BASE A2/2	WASTE	TYPE "C" ROCK	TYPE "D" ROCK	GRADE 3 COVER STONE	PEA GRAVEL	OTHER
PCT 3													
Big City Crushed Concrete	Dallas, TX							35.00					
Big Creek Construction	Corsicana, TX												
Blades Group LLC	Uvalde, TX												
Cemex	Blum, TX												
Connors Construction	Whitney & Mexia, TX												
Ergon Asphalt	Temple, TX				726.30								
Knife River	Waco & Groesbeck, TX												
P Squared Emulsion	Elm Mott, TX												
Rattler Rock	Blum, TX												
Texas Materials	Malakoff, TX												
Waller County Asphalt	Hempstead, TX			169.98									
(Material delivered)													
PCT 4													
Big City Crushed Concrete	Dallas, TX							33.00					
Big Creek Construction	Corsicana, TX												
Blades Group LLC	Uvalde, TX												
Cemex	Blum, TX												
Connors Construction	Whitney & Mexia, TX												
Ergon Asphalt	Temple, TX				726.30								
Knife River	Waco & Groesbeck, TX												
P Squared Emulsion	Elm Mott, TX												
Rattler Rock	Blum, TX												
Texas Materials	Malakoff, TX												
Waller County Asphalt	Hempstead, TX			172.07									

Other Products offered are on last page.  
 Prices shown are per ton unless otherwise specified.



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID NO. 2024-R-004 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ROAD AND BASE MATERIALS  
 BID TABULATION

<p>I. Big City Crushed Concrete          11143 Goodnight Lane          Dallas, TX 75229          Steve Stutler/ Mgr          972-243-5820</p>	<p><a href="mailto:steve@wrockdallas.com">steve@wrockdallas.com</a></p>	<p>Crushed Concrete Flex Base Item 247 Type D Grade 1-2 picked up at plant: \$16.00 per ton          Pct 1: \$36.00 per ton delivered in trailers          Pct 2: \$38.50 per ton delivered in trailers          Pct 3: \$38.50 per ton delivered in trailers          Pct 4: \$36.00 per ton delivered in trailers</p>
<p>II. Blades Group LLC          3 FM 1403          Uvalde, TX 78801          Mia Long, Sales Admin          830-278-1211</p>	<p><a href="mailto:mlong@rockasphalt.com">mlong@rockasphalt.com</a></p>	<p>Rock Asphalt 50lb bag - TxDot 330D          \$19.50/Bag *3 Year Warranty*          Rock Asphalt 1 Cubic Yard Tote - 2350 lbs TxDot 330D          \$510.00/Tote</p>
<p>III. Cemex          Blum Quarry          1676 HCR 1104 LP          PO Box 632          Blum, TX 76627          Erica Haffner          Erica Haffner          Plant Superintendent          254-580-3999</p>	<p><a href="mailto:erica.haffner@cemex.com">erica.haffner@cemex.com</a></p>	<p>Torepedo Rock (3/8" - 3/4" Screened - Marble Size          #57 Rock (1/2" - 1 1/2" Screened)          Oversize (3" x 5")          Gabion (4" x 8")          Rip Rap (8" x 12"), (12" x 18"), (18" x 24"), (24" x 36")          Landscape Boulders (36"+)          All materials listed above will be sold at current sale price at time of pick up.</p>
<p>IV. Conners Crushed Stone          2513 US Hwy 77          Lott, TX 76656          Pam Conners,          President          254-584-2011</p>	<p><a href="mailto:constance@connerscrushedstone.com">constance@connerscrushedstone.com</a></p>	<p>1" Base - \$10.00 Honest Ridge Quarry - Mexia, TX</p>
<p>V. Ergon Asphalt          11612 RM 2244, Bldg 1          Ste 250          Austin, TX 78738          Tim MacDonald, VP          512-469-9292</p>	<p><a href="mailto:karen.sellers@ergon.com">karen.sellers@ergon.com</a></p>	<p>This bid is for full transport loads of 5,500 gallons. Freight is based on a full Transport load, even if a full load of material is not ordered. The common carriers bills demurrage at \$100.00 per hr, after the second hour. Return freight is one-half of the outgoing tariff. Pump &amp; hose charge is \$100.00 per load. For equipment ordered, but not used, carrier may charge up to \$400.00</p>
<p>VI. Knife River Corp S          2901 Marlin Hwy 6          Waco, TX 76705          Johnnie Pickens          Sales Mgr          254-709-0290</p>	<p><a href="mailto:johnnie.pickens@kniferiver.com">johnnie.pickens@kniferiver.com</a></p>	<p>18 x 24 Rip Rap \$44.00 per ton          1 x 3 Rip Rap \$21.00 per ton          2 x 5 Rip Rap \$21.00 per ton          4 x 8 Rip Rap \$23.00 per ton          6 x 12 Rip Rap \$40.00 per ton          12 x 18 Rip Rap \$44.00 per ton          All above material quoted FOB Skyhigh Quarry - 3812 FM 1633 West Groesbeck, TX</p>

**NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS  
 BID NO. 2024-R-004 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR ROAD AND BASE MATERIALS  
 BID TABULATION**

<b>VII. P Squared Emulsion</b> 516 S McLennan Loop Elm Mott, TX 76640 Dane McGinnis Partner/CFO 254-829-0330	<a href="mailto:office@p2emulsions.com">office@p2emulsions.com</a>	P2 Stabilizer Tanker FOB Plant \$2.68 Tanker FOB County \$2.96 Drum/Tote Plant \$2.90 P2 Rejuvenator Tanker FOB Plant \$2.68 Tanker FOB County \$2.96 Drum/Tote Plant \$2.90 P2 ROC Tanker FOB Plant \$2.83 Tanker FOB County \$3.10 Drum/Tote Plant \$3.05 CWE-2-No Bleed Chip Seal Tanker FOB Plant \$3.01 Tanker FOB County \$3.29 Drum/Tote Plant \$3.23 CWP - Pothole Patch Tanker FOB Plant \$3.01 Tanker FOB County \$3.29 Drum/Tote Plant \$3.23 P2 Prime Concentrate P Tanker FOB Plant \$1.97 Tanker FOB County \$2.24 Drum/Tote Plant \$2.19 P2RTU Tanker FOB Plant \$1.93 Tanker FOB County \$2.20 Drum/Tote Plant \$2.15 P2S1 Tanker FOB Plant \$2.68 Tanker FOB County \$2.96 Drum/Tote Plant \$2.90
<b>VIII. Rattler Rock, Inc</b> PO Box 10 Blum, TX 76627 Charles L Davis President 254-874-5282	<a href="mailto:rattlerrock@yahoo.com">rattlerrock@yahoo.com</a>	1" x 3" Screened rock \$9.00 per ton Untested Blue Base \$7.00 per ton Above items sold when available
<b>IX. Waller County Asphalt</b> 22010 Fairgrounds Rd Hempstead, TX 77445 Reid Dawson, VP 979-826-7075	<a href="mailto:info@wcaspphalt.com">info@wcaspphalt.com</a>	Cold Mix Asphalt - ASPPM 9202 Grade IV High Performance Cold Mix Asphalt - All Season Patching & Paving Asphalt \$110.00 per ton Pct 1 - \$170.80 per ton delivered Pct 3 - \$174.98 per ton delivered Pct 2 - \$174.60 per ton delivered Pct 4 - \$176.07 per ton delivered